Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
EMC International, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name; MIDREX TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Individual(s) Association	Address: Suite 100	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2725 Water Ridge Parkway	
Corporation- State: Pennsylvania	City: Charlotte	
Other	State: North Carolina	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 28217	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) 10/31/2001	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	✓ Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>	
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Z No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Hademark Registration No.(5)	
75/930,647	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
·		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Christopher L. Bernard	registrations involved.	
Internal Address: Sulte 300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1901 Boxborough Boad	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	☐ Enclosed	
City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information:	
State: North Carolina Zip: 28211	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9841	
Phone Number: 704-366-6642	Expiration Date 02/09	
Fax Number: 704-366-9744	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: chornard@worldpatents.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Christopher L. Bernard	01/25/2008	
Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0847

		ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1	NO 0651-0011 (1991 4/04) TRADEMA	DIC ONT V
OMB No. 0651-0011 (wxp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	To the Hogorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradents.	Docket 2876 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
,	Name of conveying party(ies):	
+•	EMC International, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
		MIDREX TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 2725 Water Ridge Parkway, Suite 100 Charlotte, North Carolina 28217
	_ Individual(s) _ Association _ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership _ Corporation - Pennsylvania _ Other	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship Association Coneral Parthership Limited Parthership
3.	Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation of Delaware Other
	X Assignment Mcrger	If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
	Security Agreement Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	Other	
	Execution Date: 10/31/01	
4.	Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	······································
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
	76/930,647	100(8)
Additional numbers attached? Tes _X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
	Ralph H. Dougherty DOUGHERTY & CLEMENTS LLP 6230 Fairview Road, Sulte 400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Charlotte, North Carolina 28210	<u>X</u> Credit Card Payment Form Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Do Nor Us	E TRIS SPACE
9.	9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Ralph H. Dougherty November 6, 2001		
	Name of Person Signing Signature	November 6, 2001
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

F:\wPNET\MASTERS\PTO=1594.MAS

Docket 2876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EMC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having a place of business at 11 Parkway Center, Suite 100, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15228, has adopted and is using, and is the owner of the following trademark application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark Application No.

EIF 75/930,647

WHEREAS, MIDREX TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2725 Water Ridge Parkway, Suite 100, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217 is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, and with intent to be legally bound, EMC INTERNATIONAL, INC., hereby assigns to MIDREX TECHNOLOGIES, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

Signed at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, this 3/14 day of October, 2001.

EMC INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: James C. Simmons

Title: President

State of PENNSYLVANIA)

County of ALLEGHENY)

On this <u>3/at</u> day of <u>OCTO BER</u>, 2001, personally appeared <u>James C. Smours</u> to me known and known to me to be <u>PRESIDENT</u> of EMC INTERNATIONAL, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

By:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notarial Seal
Carol Taylor, Notary Public
Moon Twp., Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2004
PRDEDING1/25/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003704 FRAME: 0849